GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1123
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21* DECEMBER, 2017
SHIP ACCIDENTS

1123. PROF. K.V. THOMAS:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:
g aftges Wit

(a) whether many Indian ships have met with accidents abroad, if so, the details thereof:
and

(b) the steps taken to help the Indians who are involved in these accidents?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a)&(b): Three Indian ships during the year 2016 and 4 Indian ships during the year 2017 (till 18"
December) have met with accidents abroad. However, no Indian was involved in these

accidents.
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